
Pos 

 

Spec E30 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

 

Spec Miata 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

944 Spec 
1 
2 

No. 

440 
34 
18 

182 
118 
190 
110 

54 
230 
183 
414 

40 
881 

1 
410 

10 
217 

6 
540 

96 

14 
64 

132 
97 

O27 
21 
O8 

494 
119 

Name 

Rich Grace 
Barry Zurbuchen 
Walter Araya 
Tyler Wrenn 
James Barakat 
Lawrence Canzone 
Jeff Williams 
JTB  Racing 
Team Patton 
Preston Wrenn 
Jon Stroup 
James Patrick 
Michael Wieczorek 
Ryan Mayfield 
Mike Tempel 
Steven Kinman 
Julia Wrenn 
Scott Gress 
Colin Fabeny 
Lee Winters 

Jeremy Barnes 
Keith Williamson 
Don Elvington 
Bayani Dia 
Thomas Gennosa 
Eric Gerchak 
John Palazzolo 

Larry Helm 
John Torgersen 

Make/Model 

BMW 325IS 
BMW E30 
Bmw 325i 
BMW 325ES 
BMW E30 
bmw 325 
BMW E30 
BMW E30 
BMW E30 325i 
BMW 325is 
BMW 325i 
Bmw 325is 
BMW 325IS 
BMW 325E 
BMW 325is 
BMW 325I 
bmw 325is 
BMW 325 
BMW SE30 
BMW E30 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Porsche 944 
Porsche 944 

Class 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

Laps 

11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
6 
6 

11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 

11 
11 

Diff 

0.673 
1.818 
3.157 
4.416 
8.488 
8.586 

17.199 
23.838 
33.340 
41.250 
41.680 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
5 Laps 
5 Laps 

1.795 
15.227 
16.890 
22.319 

1 Lap 
11 Laps 

14.697 

Total Tm 

21:40.176 
21:40.849 
21:41.994 
21:43.333 
21:44.592 
21:48.664 
21:48.762 
21:57.375 
22:04.014 
22:13.516 
22:21.426 
22:21.856 
20:40.589 
20:44.171 
20:52.638 
21:09.844 
21:21.738 
18:22.492 
12:31.901 
12:38.819 

20:30.776 
20:32.571 
20:46.003 
20:47.666 
20:53.095 
18:41.889 

0.684 

21:21.395 
21:36.092 

Best Tm 

1:51.690 
1:52.234 
1:51.558 
1:52.191 
1:51.600 
1:52.201 
1:52.008 
1:53.396 
1:53.845 
1:53.447 
1:54.723 
1:54.775 
1:55.697 
1:51.788 
1:55.666 
1:55.947 
1:59.990 
1:54.458 

1:54.097 

1:51.001 
1:51.018 
1:52.188 
1:51.432 
1:52.644 
1:51.582 

1:54.008 
1:55.427 

Notes 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/4/2022 4:06:56 PM 

Bryan Carpenter - Chief of Timing & Scoring 

David Escobar - Timing & Scoring 

Jim Pantas - Event Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA - Southeast 

Margin of Victory 

1.795 

Avg. Speed 

73.037 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.001 

Best Speed 

73.621 

Best Lap by 

14 - Jeremy Barnes 

 

NASA-SE CMP (Carolina) May 2022 

Lightning - 944Spec SE30 SM ST4 ST5 

Lightning Race #3 

Race started at 13:05:30 

Carolina Motorsports Park 2.270 miles 

5/1/2022 13:00 


